

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
13938/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/07/2010
in ITA No. 220/2010 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DIRECTOR OF I.T

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SABRE INC

Respondent(s)

(For amendment of cause title and office report)

Date : 12/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
For Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rustom B. Hathikhanawala, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the applicant as well
as learned counsel for the respondent.

The prayer sought for in the application is for
amendment of cause title and it is not opposed. The
application is allowed.

Amended memo of parties to be filed within two
weeks.

(Ashima Chhabra)
Sr. P.A.

(Mala Kumari Sharma)
Court Master